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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA0, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOAN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG0, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

14.2.0-rc.2 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

14.3.0-rc.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
g/m3

0.0015 0.0030
g/m3

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
g/m3

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 6

0.566 0.783 1.000 1.384 1.768
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.477 0.738 1.000 1.549 2.097
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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g/m3 1e 5

0.484 0.742 1.000 1.532 2.064
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.2494 0.4989 0.7483 0.9978
g/m3

0.0000 0.2494 0.4989 0.7483 0.9978
g/m3

0.025 0.000 0.025
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

0.97494 0.98747 1.00000 1.01285 1.02571
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_INDIOL, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3
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0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 5

0.9217 0.9609 1.0000 1.0425 1.0849
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_LVOCOA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0993 0.1987 0.2980 0.3973
g/m3

0.0000 0.0993 0.1987 0.2980 0.3973
g/m3

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
g/m3

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
g/m3

0.9315 0.9657 1.0000 1.0368 1.0736
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAIE, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0271 0.0541 0.0812 0.1083
g/m3

0.0000 0.0271 0.0541 0.0812 0.1083
g/m3

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
g/m3

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
g/m3

0.996503 0.998251 1.000000 1.001755 1.003510
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAGX, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.1650 0.3299 0.4949 0.6598
g/m3

0.0000 0.1650 0.3299 0.4949 0.6598
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 13

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 26

0.9999998376 1.0000000000 1.0000001624
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAP, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.339 0.677 1.016 1.354
g/m3

0.000 0.339 0.677 1.016 1.354
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
g/m3

0.99996066 1.00000000 1.00003934
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAS, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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